Drain: OF HENLEY	Drain #:
Improvement/Arm: SADDLE CREE	Diam #i
Operator: JARED LIVILLY STOL	C SECTION TO
Drain Classification: Urban Rural Ye	Date: 1-12-04
A Changarion othan Karal Ae	ar installed: 2/202

GIS Drain Input Checklist

•	Pull Source Documents for Scanning	- ful
•	Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains	
•	Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains	
•	Digitize & Attribute SSD	
•	Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch	
•	Stamp Plans	
•	Sum drain lengths & Validate	
•	Enter Improvements into Posse	- ful
•	Enter Drain Age into Posse	
)	Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse	
ı	Check Database entries for errors	



Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Phone (317) 776-8495 Tax (317) 776-9628

Suite 188 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

August 12, 2002

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Re: O. F. Henley Drain

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed relocation of the O. F. Henley Drain. The relocation is being proposed by Ditch Road Properties, LLC. The proposal is to reconstruct the O. F. Henley Drain through Saddle Creek from the south line of Tract 17-09-21-00-003.000 to the west line of Saddle Creek Section 9, at which point it will connect to an existing storm sewer.

The line will consist of the following:

Open Ditch (Lakes 4 & 5)

500 ft

18" CMP

20 ft

12" RCP

495 ft

Twin 54" RCP

156 ft

The total length of new tile shall be 1,171 feet. The 1,150 feet of original drain between approximately Sta 34+50 and approximately Sta 46+00 shall be vacated. This proposal will add an additional 21 feet to the drains total length.

The cost of the relocation is to be paid by Ditch Road Properties, LLC. Because the project is to be paid by the petitioner and is within the boundaries of the petitioner's property, the project falls under the requirements as set out in IC 36-9-27-52.5. Therefore, a hearing is not required for the petition.

The petitioner has provided the Performance Bond as follows:

Name of Bonding Co.: Golf Insurance Company

Bond No.:

B21857075

Bond Date:

June 28, 2002

Bond Amount:

\$307,570.00

I recommend approval by the Board at this time.

Sincere

Kenton C. Ward

Hamilton County Surveyor



June 5, 2002

Hamilton County Surveyor One Hamilton County Square Suite 188 Noblesville, Indiana 46060

Attention: Steven Cash

Re: Saddle Creek, Sections 10 & 11

Dear Mr. Cash:

The following Engineer's Estimate is for Monuments and Markers for Saddle Creek, Sections 10 and 11. The estimate is as follows:

SECTION 10

Lot Corners		\$	2,240.00
Centerline Monument	ts	market to the annual con-	2,100.00
Right-of-Way Marker	'S		2.100.00

SECTION 11

Lot Corners \$3,680.00 Centerline Monuments \$3,000.00 Right-of-Way Markers \$3,450.00

Witness my signature this _____ day of ______, 2002

David J. Moeppelwerth

Professional Engineer

No. 19358

Cc: Tim Walter

S/42611/Agency

· 695

